ASSOCIATIONS INCORPORATION ACT 1991 DETERMINATION OF FEES

DETERMINATION NO. 65 OF 1993

EXPLANATORY STATEMENT

The fees and charges for lodging for registration, issuing certificates and searching of documents pertaining to registration of incorporated associations pursuant to the above legislation have generally been increased by 3% in accordance with the anticipated movement in 1993/94 of the Consumer Price Index. The new fee structure is as set out in the attached schedule.

Minor fees under twenty dollars (\$20) are to be reviewed on a two yearly basis. Fees have been compared with those charged by other States and the Northern Territory to ensure equity of treatment. Revenue collected from the fees and charges will place the Registrar's Office at full cost-recovery.

Circulated by Authority of Terence Connolly, Attorney-General

THE SCHEDULE

THIS IS THE SCHEDULE TO THE EXPLANATORY STATEMENT
UNDER THE ASSOCIATIONS INCORPORATION ACT 1991

No	Description of Item	1992-93 Charge	1993-94 Proposed Charge
1	For an application, under section 19 or 26, for incorporation or amalgamation	\$66.00	\$68.00
2	For the issue, under section 19, 27 and		
	38(3), of a certificate of incorporation	\$5.00	\$5.00
3	For lodging an Annual Return	\$5.00	\$5.00
4 .	For lodging a notice under section 59	\$5.00	\$5.00
5	For lodging a notice under section 62	no charge	no charge
6	For the failure to lodge a document under this Act by the date on which it is due, a		
	late filing fee in addition to any ether fee	\$20.00	\$21.00
7	For inspection of the documents filed or		
	otherwise loged with the Registrar in respect of an incorporated association	\$5.00	\$5.00
8	For a certified copy of a certificate of incorporation	\$5.00	\$5.00
9	For a copy of a document in the custody of the Registrar	\$1.00 per page	\$1.00 per page
10	On a subpoena served on the Registrar to produce a document in custody and in addition, if the Registrar so requires, such other expenses as are reasonably		
•	incurred in the production of the document	\$11.00	\$12.00
11	For an application for the reservation of a name under section 37(1)	\$5.00	\$5.00
12	For an act by the Registrar that is required or authorised under this Act	· .	
	and for which a fee is not elsewhere prescribed	\$5.00	\$5.00

Attorney General's initials